
Velma High School Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Dickson High School 00:15:13.51 4

1 Pauls Valley High School 00:13:45.96 35 Rush Springs High School 00:15:49.24 3

2 Kingston High School 00:14:14.20 72 Amber-Pocasset High School 00:15:36.18 3

3 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:24.20 75 Wayne High School 00:20:18.58 3

4 Silo High School 00:14:29.22 84 Stonewall High School 00:17:34.87 3

Turner HS 00:28:05.46 3

5 Marlow High School 00:14:53.53 110 Carnegie High School 00:17:08.43 2

6 Anadarko High School 00:15:35.39 129 Walters High School 00:14:12.18 2

7 Comanche High School 00:18:11.04 210 Lone Grove High School 00:14:21.08 2

8 Waurika High School 00:18:41.72 220 Dibble High School 00:15:10.88 2

Tuttle High School 00:16:17.49 2
Elmore CIty-Pernell HS 00:12:51.42 1
Central HS (Marlow) 00:15:41.78 1
Ryan High School 00:19:38.34 1
Boone-Apache High School 00:21:26.39 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Pauls Valley High School 00:13:45.96 9 35

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3639 Rachel Hamilton 00:13:01.47 2
 2 9 3641 Ella Miller 00:13:35.42 4
 3 12 3638 Marissa Cooper 00:13:52.89 6
 4 14 3644 Betsy Tucker 00:13:59.10 8
 5 23 3640 Savannah Johnson 00:14:20.91 15
 6 30 3642 Lili Morales 00:14:47.25 (20)
 7 34 3643 Blakely Shelton 00:14:50.25 (22)
2 Kingston High School 00:14:14.20 7 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3597 Daisy Avery 00:12:55.33 1
 2 17 3603 Layla Thompson 00:14:02.38 10
 3 25 3598 Addi Cole 00:14:29.16 17
 4 29 3600 Avery Ludrick 00:14:43.47 19
 5 39 3601 Liv McAlister 00:15:00.68 25
 6 43 3599 Rylee Davis 00:15:14.90 (29)
 7 65 3604 Kizzie Wood 00:17:27.23 (40)
3 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:24.20 5 75

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 3697 Sophia Davis 00:13:35.40 3
 2 13 3699 Berklee Rakett 00:13:53.93 7
 3 20 3700 Paige Wainscott 00:14:12.81 12
 4 40 3698 Gracie Osborne 00:15:08.40 26
 5 41 3696 Mady Blalock 00:15:10.46 27
4 Silo High School 00:14:29.22 7 84

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 3662 Xaleigh Austin 00:13:37.16 5
 2 21 3663 Avery Childers 00:14:17.52 13
 3 22 3665 Khloe Harris 00:14:19.15 14
 4 37 3669 Samantha Ranney 00:14:58.82 24
 5 42 3664 Taylor Dewitt 00:15:13.47 28
 6 47 3670 Kyndall Smith 00:15:29.34 (31)
 7 55 3666 Brooklynn Hinton 00:16:04.55 (36)
5 Marlow High School 00:14:53.53 8 110

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 3622 Gracee Ottinger 00:14:06.58 11
 2 24 3614 Amelia Sanders 00:14:28.50 16
 3 31 3620 Carson Lovett 00:14:49.08 21
 4 46 3616 Kayler Barrington 00:15:29.21 30
 5 49 3621 Jaci Mckay 00:15:34.30 32
 6 50 3619 Sarah Holding 00:15:35.96 (33)
 7 51 3624 Katelyn Reynolds 00:15:36.65 (34)
6 Anadarko High School 00:15:35.39 7 129

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 3510 Ava Pebeahsy 00:13:59.21 9
 2 28 3514 Skylah Williams 00:14:42.15 18
 3 35 3504 Braelyn Hernandez 00:14:52.35 23
 4 60 3507 Arleena Ngu 00:16:52.97 38
 5 66 3509 Miley Olvera 00:17:30.29 41
 6 74 3512 Clair Sampson 00:18:56.66 (45)
 7 88 3508 Sophia Nimsey 01:16:51.79 (52)
7 Comanche High School 00:18:11.04 6 210



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 54 3558 Ellie Schreiner 00:15:58.85 35
 2 57 3555 Taylor Frye 00:16:09.51 37
 3 72 3553 Kadence Billy 00:18:21.62 44
 4 77 3554 Kendra Billy 00:20:04.92 46
 5 79 3557 Hayliee Roy 00:20:20.31 48
 6 86 3559 Jordan Steinbach-Smith 00:23:51.21 (51)
8 Waurika High School 00:18:41.72 6 220

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 63 3707 Chesney Berry 00:17:04.40 39
 2 69 3713 Ruby Strange 00:17:32.65 42
 3 70 3712 Mia Garcia 00:18:14.79 43
 4 78 3708 Lundee Brackett 00:20:10.34 47
 5 80 3711 Cheryl Anne Freeman 00:20:26.43 49
 6 83 3710 Sara Eckelsbach 00:21:44.30 (50)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3589 Remlee McIntosh FR 00:12:51.42 Elmore CIty-Pernell HS

2 1 3597 Daisy Avery JR 00:12:55.33 Kingston High School

3 2 3639 Rachel Hamilton JR 00:13:01.47 Pauls Valley High School

4 0 3573 Jaden Alexander JR 00:13:07.52 Dickson High School

5 0 3540 Alexa Chavez SR 00:13:17.84 Carnegie High School

6 0 3654 Caylie Brewer JR 00:13:21.02 Rush Springs High School

7 0 3705 Avery Dyke FR 00:13:29.49 Walters High School

8 3 3697 Sophia Davis SO 00:13:35.40 Velma-Alma High School

9 4 3641 Ella Miller SR 00:13:35.42 Pauls Valley High School

10 5 3662 Xaleigh Austin FR 00:13:37.16 Silo High School

11 0 3503 Addison Polson JR 00:13:46.88 Amber-Pocasset High School

12 6 3638 Marissa Cooper FR 00:13:52.89 Pauls Valley High School

13 7 3699 Berklee Rakett FR 00:13:53.93 Velma-Alma High School

14 8 3644 Betsy Tucker FR 00:13:59.10 Pauls Valley High School

15 9 3510 Ava Pebeahsy JR 00:13:59.21 Anadarko High School

16 0 3605 Quinn Hacker FR 00:14:01.88 Lone Grove High School

17 10 3603 Layla Thompson FR 00:14:02.38 Kingston High School

18 11 3622 Gracee Ottinger SR 00:14:06.58 Marlow High School

19 0 3656 Julianna Chesnut SR 00:14:12.24 Rush Springs High School

20 12 3700 Paige Wainscott SR 00:14:12.81 Velma-Alma High School

21 13 3663 Avery Childers SO 00:14:17.52 Silo High School

22 14 3665 Khloe Harris JR 00:14:19.15 Silo High School

23 15 3640 Savannah Johnson FR 00:14:20.91 Pauls Valley High School

24 16 3614 Amelia Sanders SO 00:14:28.50 Marlow High School

25 17 3598 Addi Cole JR 00:14:29.16 Kingston High School

26 0 3721 Natalie Knobloch FR 00:14:33.19 Wayne High School

27 0 3606 Zoie Hoff SO 00:14:40.28 Lone Grove High School

28 18 3514 Skylah Williams FR 00:14:42.15 Anadarko High School

29 19 3600 Avery Ludrick JR 00:14:43.47 Kingston High School

30 (20) 3642 Lili Morales SO 00:14:47.25 Pauls Valley High School

31 21 3620 Carson Lovett SR 00:14:49.08 Marlow High School

32 0 3574 Chelsie Burchfield FR 00:14:49.26 Dickson High School

33 0 3569 Harper Lanham FR 00:14:49.85 Dibble High School

34 (22) 3643 Blakely Shelton SO 00:14:50.25 Pauls Valley High School

35 23 3504 Braelyn Hernandez JR 00:14:52.35 Anadarko High School

36 0 3706 Phylicia Jiang SO 00:14:54.87 Walters High School

37 24 3669 Samantha Ranney SR 00:14:58.82 Silo High School

38 0 3645 Hannah White SO 00:15:00.44 Pauls Valley High School

39 25 3601 Liv McAlister JR 00:15:00.68 Kingston High School

40 26 3698 Gracie Osborne SR 00:15:08.40 Velma-Alma High School

41 27 3696 Mady Blalock FR 00:15:10.46 Velma-Alma High School

42 28 3664 Taylor Dewitt SR 00:15:13.47 Silo High School

43 (29) 3599 Rylee Davis SO 00:15:14.90 Kingston High School

44 0 3691 Brianna Williams JR 00:15:16.98 Tuttle High School

45 0 3575 Alyana Crouch FR 00:15:26.24 Dickson High School

46 30 3616 Kayler Barrington FR 00:15:29.21 Marlow High School

47 (31) 3670 Kyndall Smith FR 00:15:29.34 Silo High School

48 0 3570 Zoe Wooten JR 00:15:31.91 Dibble High School

49 32 3621 Jaci Mckay JR 00:15:34.30 Marlow High School

50 (33) 3619 Sarah Holding SO 00:15:35.96 Marlow High School

51 (34) 3624 Katelyn Reynolds SR 00:15:36.65 Marlow High School

52 0 3551 Cora Hunt SR 00:15:41.79 Central HS (Marlow)

53 0 3625 Harper White FR 00:15:48.97 Marlow High School



54 35 3558 Ellie Schreiner FR 00:15:58.85 Comanche High School

55 (36) 3666 Brooklynn Hinton FR 00:16:04.55 Silo High School

56 0 3501 Kenna Boggess SO 00:16:04.98 Amber-Pocasset High School

57 37 3555 Taylor Frye FR 00:16:09.51 Comanche High School

58 0 3637 Alexus Cates FR 00:16:11.24 Pauls Valley High School

59 0 3677 Jesse Robertson FR 00:16:27.92 Stonewall High School

60 38 3507 Arleena Ngu JR 00:16:52.97 Anadarko High School

61 0 3686 Amy Robison SR 00:16:54.39 Turner HS

62 0 3502 Taylor Meeks JR 00:16:56.67 Amber-Pocasset High School

63 39 3707 Chesney Berry JR 00:17:04.40 Waurika High School

64 0 3689 Anna Calcote SO 00:17:18.00 Tuttle High School

65 (40) 3604 Kizzie Wood FR 00:17:27.23 Kingston High School

66 41 3509 Miley Olvera JR 00:17:30.29 Anadarko High School

67 0 3676 Amarionna Odom FR 00:17:30.93 Stonewall High School

68 0 3576 Shoshana Hotema JR 00:17:31.02 Dickson High School

69 42 3713 Ruby Strange SR 00:17:32.65 Waurika High School

70 43 3712 Mia Garcia SR 00:18:14.79 Waurika High School

71 0 3685 Eaden Eads SR 00:18:18.29 Turner HS

72 44 3553 Kadence Billy SO 00:18:21.62 Comanche High School

73 0 3678 Kaylee Ross JR 00:18:45.75 Stonewall High School

74 (45) 3512 Clair Sampson FR 00:18:56.66 Anadarko High School

75 0 3657 Lynnlee Tomberlin SR 00:19:38.34 Ryan High School

76 0 3655 Bella Caveny FR 00:19:54.45 Rush Springs High School

77 46 3554 Kendra Billy FR 00:20:04.92 Comanche High School

78 47 3708 Lundee Brackett FR 00:20:10.34 Waurika High School

79 48 3557 Hayliee Roy FR 00:20:20.31 Comanche High School

80 49 3711 Cheryl Anne Freeman SO 00:20:26.43 Waurika High School

81 0 3538 Antonia Barco SR 00:20:59.03 Carnegie High School

82 0 3529 Mahni Boyd SO 00:21:26.39 Boone-Apache High School

83 (50) 3710 Sara Eckelsbach SR 00:21:44.30 Waurika High School

84 0 3722 Ivonne Sanchez FR 00:22:40.77 Wayne High School

85 0 3720 Trinity Evans FR 00:23:41.78 Wayne High School

86 (51) 3559 Jordan Steinbach-Smith FR 00:23:51.21 Comanche High School

87 0 3687 Emma Rossiter JR 00:49:03.71 Turner HS

88 (52) 3508 Sophia Nimsey JR 01:16:51.79 Anadarko High School

Velma High School Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Velma-Alma High School 00:21:40.18 4

1 Dickson High School 00:17:56.66 37 Waurika High School 00:23:21.71 4

2 Lone Grove High School 00:18:47.79 56 Boone-Apache High School 00:25:36.01 4

3 Pauls Valley High School 00:19:08.61 78 Ryan High School 00:21:46.88 3

4 Marlow High School 00:19:51.87 102 Tuttle High School 00:22:38.68 3

Elmore CIty-Pernell HS 00:23:22.02 3

5 Silo High School 00:19:50.86 111 Billings High School 00:26:11.72 3

6 Stonewall High School 00:22:02.98 189 Dibble High School 00:21:46.04 2

7 Carnegie High School 00:21:57.58 195 Healdton High School 00:23:20.88 2

8 Wayne High School 00:22:10.57 195 Central HS (Marlow) 00:19:44.41 1

9 Comanche High School 00:22:43.34 215 Turner HS 00:22:53.94 1

10 Anadarko High School 00:23:19.05 234 Wilson High School 00:23:14.44 1

Oklahoma (HS) School for the Deaf00:28:18.00 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Dickson High School 00:17:56.66 7 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3581 Landon Eubank 00:16:34.17 1

 2 4 3582 Parker Eubank 00:17:11.82 4

 3 7 3584 Gregory Lowry 00:18:05.68 7

 4 10 3577 Max Bean 00:18:33.68 10

 5 17 3583 Travis Hudson 00:19:17.93 15

 6 34 3579 Kaizer Coates 00:20:50.97 (29)

 7 65 3585 Kinxston Lozano 00:23:03.12 (48)



2 Lone Grove High School 00:18:47.79 7 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3608 Zane Ellis 00:18:05.60 6

 2 8 3611 Kaydon Payne 00:18:07.11 8

 3 14 3609 Jonah House 00:19:07.82 12

 4 16 3612 Nathan Smith 00:19:16.88 14

 5 18 3610 Ryan Morris 00:19:21.53 16

 6 32 3613 Phenix Vaughn 00:20:39.24 (27)

 7 91 3607 Nicholas Davis 00:27:53.06 (62)

3 Pauls Valley High School 00:19:08.61 7 78

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3647 Rylan Close 00:16:47.54 2

 2 5 3653 Jorge Quinonez 00:18:01.85 5

 3 21 3648 Jesse Ford 00:19:36.69 19

 4 29 3650 Will Harris 00:20:29.34 24

 5 33 3646 Gabriel Alvarado 00:20:47.64 28

 6 39 3652 Steven Penate 00:21:00.01 (33)

 7 69 3651 Isaac Jacobson 00:23:18.41 (49)

4 Marlow High School 00:19:51.87 8 102

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 3627 Caleb Davis 00:18:49.46 11

 2 19 3633 Cruz Sanchez 00:19:30.76 17

 3 20 3635 Elijah Young 00:19:35.93 18

 4 30 3628 Carter Duke 00:20:30.95 25

 5 36 3626 Logan Chapman 00:20:52.26 31

 6 38 3629 Jack Glover 00:20:55.66 (32)

 7 43 3634 Andrew Williams 00:21:16.95 (36)

5 Silo High School 00:19:50.86 6 111

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3672 Lewis Cross 00:17:06.06 3

 2 22 3675 Noah Green 00:19:43.02 20

 3 28 3674 Hunter Garrison 00:20:23.91 23

 4 31 3671 Garett Coffey 00:20:31.32 26

 5 46 3673 Mykal French 00:21:29.98 39

 6 72 3667 William Garrison 00:23:34.86 (51)

6 Stonewall High School 00:22:02.98 6 189

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 3681 Jordan Darbison 00:20:15.48 21

 2 35 3680 Kaeson Brady 00:20:51.52 30

 3 44 3679 Colt Alford 00:21:22.92 37

 4 56 3683 Eli Melton 00:22:33.87 44

 5 83 3684 Jarrett Wyche 00:25:11.09 57

 6 89 3682 Randy Leslie 00:27:31.08 (60)

7 Carnegie High School 00:21:57.58 6 195

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 3546 Jerin Thompson 00:18:25.62 9

 2 51 3543 Drake Bush 00:21:51.82 42

 3 55 3548 Kolten Valenzuela 00:22:20.85 43

 4 58 3547 Preston Turney 00:22:40.24 45

 5 81 3544 Julius Chavez 00:24:29.40 56

 6 86 3545 Keaton Funmaker 00:25:47.88 (59)

8 Wayne High School 00:22:10.57 6 195

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 3725 Ben Fisher 00:20:21.12 22

 2 41 3729 Dakota Schumann 00:21:06.65 34

 3 42 3727 Brayden Huss 00:21:08.18 35

 4 62 3724 Cameron Davis 00:22:50.05 46

 5 84 3728 Colt McGee 00:25:26.83 58

 6 92 3723 Jaxson Brotherton 00:28:12.54 (63)

9 Comanche High School 00:22:43.34 7 215

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 15 3566 Makisig Rogers 00:19:15.59 13

 2 64 3563 Hayden Harget 00:23:03.12 47

 3 71 3561 Kasyn Doss 00:23:31.11 50

 4 73 3564 Ayden Jones 00:23:47.99 52

 5 75 3565 Christian Parris 00:23:58.88 53

 6 80 3568 Kagen White 00:24:17.35 (55)

 7 94 3560 Payton Crowder 00:28:34.16 (64)

10 Anadarko High School 00:23:19.05 7 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 45 3516 Kolaiah Kaulaity 00:21:26.03 38

 2 48 3517 Joseph Killsfirst 00:21:33.47 40

 3 50 3521 Adriel Silverhorn 00:21:49.95 41

 4 78 3515 Jeremy Edge 00:24:06.66 54

 5 90 3519 Red Lonewolf 00:27:39.14 61

 6 96 3520 Donavan Quoentone 00:28:45.21 (65)

 7 99 3518 Reuben Killsfirst 00:29:57.58 (66)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3581 Landon Eubank JR 00:16:34.17 Dickson High School

2 2 3647 Rylan Close JR 00:16:47.54 Pauls Valley High School

3 3 3672 Lewis Cross SR 00:17:06.06 Silo High School

4 4 3582 Parker Eubank JR 00:17:11.82 Dickson High School

5 5 3653 Jorge Quinonez SR 00:18:01.85 Pauls Valley High School

6 6 3608 Zane Ellis SO 00:18:05.60 Lone Grove High School

7 7 3584 Gregory Lowry SO 00:18:05.68 Dickson High School

8 8 3611 Kaydon Payne SR 00:18:07.11 Lone Grove High School

9 9 3546 Jerin Thompson SO 00:18:25.62 Carnegie High School

10 10 3577 Max Bean FR 00:18:33.68 Dickson High School

11 0 3661 Cadyn Tallon JR 00:18:41.27 Ryan High School

12 0 3572 Jestin Songer JR 00:18:47.21 Dibble High School

13 11 3627 Caleb Davis JR 00:18:49.46 Marlow High School

14 12 3609 Jonah House SR 00:19:07.82 Lone Grove High School

15 13 3566 Makisig Rogers JR 00:19:15.59 Comanche High School

16 14 3612 Nathan Smith JR 00:19:16.88 Lone Grove High School

17 15 3583 Travis Hudson JR 00:19:17.93 Dickson High School

18 16 3610 Ryan Morris FR 00:19:21.53 Lone Grove High School

19 17 3633 Cruz Sanchez SR 00:19:30.76 Marlow High School

20 18 3635 Elijah Young SR 00:19:35.93 Marlow High School

21 19 3648 Jesse Ford SO 00:19:36.69 Pauls Valley High School

22 20 3675 Noah Green JR 00:19:43.02 Silo High School

23 0 3552 Gavin Ladd FR 00:19:44.41 Central HS (Marlow)

24 0 3702 Easton Harrel FR 00:19:57.45 Velma-Alma High School

25 0 3717 Uriel Herrera JR 00:19:59.90 Waurika High School

26 21 3681 Jordan Darbison FR 00:20:15.48 Stonewall High School

27 22 3725 Ben Fisher SR 00:20:21.12 Wayne High School

28 23 3674 Hunter Garrison JR 00:20:23.91 Silo High School

29 24 3650 Will Harris SR 00:20:29.34 Pauls Valley High School

30 25 3628 Carter Duke JR 00:20:30.95 Marlow High School

31 26 3671 Garett Coffey JR 00:20:31.32 Silo High School

32 (27) 3613 Phenix Vaughn JR 00:20:39.24 Lone Grove High School

33 28 3646 Gabriel Alvarado SO 00:20:47.64 Pauls Valley High School

34 (29) 3579 Kaizer Coates JR 00:20:50.97 Dickson High School

35 30 3680 Kaeson Brady JR 00:20:51.52 Stonewall High School

36 31 3626 Logan Chapman SO 00:20:52.26 Marlow High School

37 0 3701 Blaine Courtwright JR 00:20:55.53 Velma-Alma High School

38 (32) 3629 Jack Glover SR 00:20:55.66 Marlow High School

39 (33) 3652 Steven Penate SR 00:21:00.01 Pauls Valley High School

40 0 3658 Kyson Harrison SO 00:21:01.84 Ryan High School

41 34 3729 Dakota Schumann SR 00:21:06.65 Wayne High School

42 35 3727 Brayden Huss SO 00:21:08.18 Wayne High School



43 (36) 3634 Andrew Williams SO 00:21:16.95 Marlow High School

44 37 3679 Colt Alford FR 00:21:22.92 Stonewall High School

45 38 3516 Kolaiah Kaulaity SO 00:21:26.03 Anadarko High School

46 39 3673 Mykal French FR 00:21:29.98 Silo High School

47 0 3716 Johnathan Herrera SO 00:21:32.75 Waurika High School

48 40 3517 Joseph Killsfirst SR 00:21:33.47 Anadarko High School

49 0 3692 Matt Dickson SR 00:21:43.67 Tuttle High School

50 41 3521 Adriel Silverhorn SR 00:21:49.95 Anadarko High School

51 42 3543 Drake Bush FR 00:21:51.82 Carnegie High School

52 0 3695 Jagger Slover FR 00:21:55.12 Tuttle High School

53 0 3632 Miguel Lara SR 00:21:56.73 Marlow High School

54 0 3592 Landyn Frazier FR 00:22:09.82 Elmore CIty-Pernell HS

55 43 3548 Kolten Valenzuela SO 00:22:20.85 Carnegie High School

56 44 3683 Eli Melton FR 00:22:33.87 Stonewall High School

57 0 3528 Levi Wright SO 00:22:36.60 Billings High School

58 45 3547 Preston Turney SO 00:22:40.24 Carnegie High School

59 0 3714 Marcos Castro JR 00:22:40.24 Waurika High School

60 0 3595 Terrell Dodds SR 00:22:41.36 Healdton High School

61 0 3703 Ayden Henson SO 00:22:41.46 Velma-Alma High School

62 46 3724 Cameron Davis SR 00:22:50.05 Wayne High School

63 0 3688 Jake Taylor FR 00:22:53.94 Turner HS

64 47 3563 Hayden Harget JR 00:23:03.12 Comanche High School

65 (48) 3585 Kinxston Lozano SR 00:23:03.12 Dickson High School

66 0 3704 Gage Leonhart JR 00:23:06.26 Velma-Alma High School

67 0 3743 Owen Munholland SO 00:23:14.44 Wilson High School

68 0 3532 Jadon Heminokey SR 00:23:16.22 Boone-Apache High School

69 (49) 3651 Isaac Jacobson JR 00:23:18.41 Pauls Valley High School

70 0 3537 Bryce Tahmakera SO 00:23:18.65 Boone-Apache High School

71 50 3561 Kasyn Doss SO 00:23:31.11 Comanche High School

72 (51) 3667 William Garrison SO 00:23:34.86 Silo High School

73 52 3564 Ayden Jones FR 00:23:47.99 Comanche High School

74 0 3593 Luke McIntosh FR 00:23:53.77 Elmore CIty-Pernell HS

75 53 3565 Christian Parris JR 00:23:58.88 Comanche High School

76 0 3596 Lane Miller SR 00:24:00.39 Healdton High School

77 0 3594 Cache Ross FR 00:24:02.46 Elmore CIty-Pernell HS

78 54 3515 Jeremy Edge SO 00:24:06.66 Anadarko High School

79 0 3694 Kurtis Ross SO 00:24:17.25 Tuttle High School

80 (55) 3568 Kagen White FR 00:24:17.35 Comanche High School

81 56 3544 Julius Chavez SO 00:24:29.40 Carnegie High School

82 0 3571 Landyn Rogers FR 00:24:44.87 Dibble High School

83 57 3684 Jarrett Wyche JR 00:25:11.09 Stonewall High School

84 58 3728 Colt McGee JR 00:25:26.83 Wayne High School

85 0 3660 Coltan Hill FR 00:25:37.52 Ryan High School

86 (59) 3545 Keaton Funmaker FR 00:25:47.88 Carnegie High School

87 0 3523 Ethan Dickson FR 00:26:08.78 Billings High School

88 0 3536 Elias Saupitty SR 00:27:04.17 Boone-Apache High School

89 (60) 3682 Randy Leslie FR 00:27:31.08 Stonewall High School

90 61 3519 Red Lonewolf JR 00:27:39.14 Anadarko High School

91 (62) 3607 Nicholas Davis SO 00:27:53.06 Lone Grove High School

92 (63) 3723 Jaxson Brotherton SO 00:28:12.54 Wayne High School

93 0 3636 Ty Barrington FR 00:28:18.00 Oklahoma (HS) School for the Deaf

94 (64) 3560 Payton Crowder FR 00:28:34.16 Comanche High School

95 0 3535 Eli Mendez SO 00:28:45.01 Boone-Apache High School

96 (65) 3520 Donavan Quoentone JR 00:28:45.21 Anadarko High School

97 0 3715 Dylan Harris SO 00:29:13.94 Waurika High School

98 0 3527 Donnie Shuemake JR 00:29:49.78 Billings High School

99 (66) 3518 Reuben Killsfirst SO 00:29:57.58 Anadarko High School

Velma JV Girls



Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average TimeScore Marlow High School00:17:01.26 4

Anadarko High School00:34:25.64 4

Wilson High School00:21:38.42 3

Comanche High School00:20:53.30 1

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3617 Kristen Boles FR 00:15:56.85 Marlow High School

2 0 3623 Harleigh Pax FR 00:16:30.94 Marlow High School

3 0 3618 Harper Cox FR 00:16:55.35 Marlow High School

4 0 3733 Maite Garitano JR 00:18:11.01 Wilson High School

5 0 3615 Mckenna Austin JR 00:18:41.87 Marlow High School

6 0 3505 Lindy Lonebear JR 00:18:54.00 Anadarko High School

7 0 3513 Payten Sampson SO 00:19:55.21 Anadarko High School

8 0 3556 Zoe Payes FR 00:20:53.30 Comanche High School

9 0 3506 Clessia Lonewolf SO 00:22:01.40 Anadarko High School

10 0 3732 Kris Chaisong JR 00:23:16.70 Wilson High School

11 0 3734 Jordann Martin FR 00:23:27.57 Wilson High School

12 0 3511 Olivia Peterson SO 01:16:51.95 Anadarko High School

Velma JV Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Marlow High School 00:25:07.28 2

1 Dickson High School 00:21:32.33 15 Cement High School 00:22:07.76 1

Billings High School 00:29:49.70 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Dickson High School 00:21:32.33 5 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3588 Danner Sims 00:20:17.45 1

 2 2 3587 Austin Scott 00:21:10.26 2

 3 3 3586 Angel Mendez 00:21:20.05 3

 4 5 3578 Ethan Black 00:22:25.06 4

 5 6 3580 Jake Dutton 00:22:28.86 5

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3588 Danner Sims FR 00:20:17.45 Dickson High School

2 2 3587 Austin Scott FR 00:21:10.26 Dickson High School

3 3 3586 Angel Mendez SR 00:21:20.05 Dickson High School

4 0 3550 David Parrott FR 00:22:07.76 Cement High School

5 4 3578 Ethan Black SO 00:22:25.06 Dickson High School

6 5 3580 Jake Dutton FR 00:22:28.86 Dickson High School

7 0 3630 Chesley Hambrook SO 00:24:10.92 Marlow High School

8 0 3631 Ryan Harris SO 00:26:03.63 Marlow High School

9 0 3524 Azeland Johnson SO 00:29:49.70 Billings High School

Velma  Junior High Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers



Place Name Average Time Score Stonewall Junior High 00:11:52.20 4

1 Pauls Valley Middle School 00:10:47.38 52 Davis Junior High 00:12:09.19 4

2 Carnegie Middle School 00:11:11.28 92 Tuttle Junior High 00:12:53.75 3

3 Comanche Junior High 00:11:36.33 136 Temple Junior High 00:15:40.16 3

4 Kingston Junior High 00:11:40.45 139 Rush Springs Junior High 00:11:51.02 2

Wilson Junior High 00:14:55.56 2

5 Sulphur Junior High 00:11:42.74 144 Ryan Jr High School 00:14:56.81 2

6 Byng 00:11:51.20 151 Healdton Middle School 00:13:20.09 1

7 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:12:26.06 212 Elmore City-Per JH 00:16:27.14 1

8 Marlow Middle School 00:12:23.94 218 Altus Christian (MS) Acad 00:21:32.32 1

9 Dibble Middle School 00:13:05.44 252 Grandview Middle School 01:57:07.56 1

10 Waurika Junior High 00:13:07.70 252

11 Dickson Middle School 00:38:45.03 253

12 Central JH (Marlow) 00:13:09.35 265

13 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:14:32.38 312

14 Apache Junior High 00:14:49.72 341

15 Wayne Middle School 00:15:58.42 399

16 Billings Junior HIgh 00:17:21.59 431

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Pauls Valley Middle School 00:10:47.38 8 52

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 3868 Gabby Sanchez 00:10:17.03 4

 2 10 3871 Aviree Williams 00:10:42.28 9

 3 11 3862 Melany Balderrama 00:10:49.62 10

 4 14 3869 Sophie Watson 00:10:56.00 13

 5 19 3870 Rielyn White 00:11:11.97 16

 6 50 3866 Emily Murray 00:12:22.82 (41)

 7 55 3863 Sara Childress 00:12:31.67 (45)

2 Carnegie Middle School 00:11:11.28 16 92

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 32 Kenia Chavez 00:09:58.34 1

 2 18 47 Jrue Wallace 00:11:03.30 15

 3 24 45 Pah Stumblingbear 00:11:26.09 21

 4 25 36 Vanessa Gonzales 00:11:28.04 22

 5 40 39 Bella Kodaseet 00:12:00.65 33

 6 62 33 Mia Chavez 00:12:42.61 (51)

 7 64 35 Aubrey Garcia 00:12:44.18 (53)

3 Comanche Junior High 00:11:36.33 13 136

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 70 Hallie Ramsey 00:10:36.76 5

 2 9 64 Kaidence Cisneroz 00:10:36.77 8

 3 36 65 Rylee Ellis 00:11:45.21 31

 4 52 73 Kaylee Stengle 00:12:24.34 42

 5 60 74 Emma Wendt 00:12:38.59 50

 6 66 72 Dawn Rightmire 00:12:53.29 (55)

 7 70 68 Cali Jessen 00:13:07.16 (58)

4 Kingston Junior High 00:11:40.45 9 139

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 3811 Brinlee Roberts 00:10:52.62 12

 2 16 3804 Caris Dollins 00:10:59.43 14

 3 42 3809 Kynleigh Navarrett 00:12:00.65 34

 4 44 3812 Cason Tipton 00:12:02.16 36

 5 53 3805 Shae Franks 00:12:27.39 43

 6 67 3807 Nakiya Mata 00:12:54.68 (56)

 7 81 3810 Jaycee Proctor 00:13:40.36 (65)

5 Sulphur Junior High 00:11:42.74 10 144

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3911 Jozi Gilliam 00:10:04.60 2

 2 3 3918 Gabbi Pettigrew 00:10:10.62 3



 3 7 3912 Huntley Hatfield 00:10:36.76 6

 4 80 3917 Cadence Okelley 00:13:37.93 64

 5 92 3909 Jenny CalvoRuiz 00:14:03.80 69

 6 94 3922 Sophia Webb 00:14:10.94 (71)

 7 117 3920 Ryleigh Todd 00:15:50.36 (80)

6 Byng 00:11:51.20 6 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 2236 Ali Goodman 00:11:16.88 18

 2 30 2346 Laken Tilley 00:11:37.93 26

 3 34 1242 Sydney Frye 00:11:44.45 29

 4 46 1244 Kira Frye 00:12:13.93 38

 5 49 1130 Kate Denney 00:12:22.82 40

 6 75 2268 Kurbie Pinley 00:13:27.89 (60)

7 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:12:26.06 7 212

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 3953 Bryar Williams 00:10:36.76 7

 2 43 3952 Jodi Smith 00:12:00.65 35

 3 45 3949 PJ Leonhart 00:12:06.70 37

 4 82 3947 Alaina Chadwick 00:13:41.66 66

 5 83 3950 Malaysia Nichols 00:13:44.51 67

 6 142 3951 Montana Poindexter 00:17:33.12 (95)

 7 156 3954 Willow Wright 00:24:34.45 (100)

8 Marlow Middle School 00:12:23.94 18 218

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 3819 Breckyn Foss 00:11:32.92 24

 2 56 3821 Ciera Hicks 00:12:33.45 46

 3 57 3835 Olivia Williams 00:12:33.53 47

 4 59 3816 Madison Eden 00:12:35.75 49

 5 63 3824 Raven Lewis 00:12:44.04 52

 6 95 3826 Jilena Nihipali 00:14:13.34 (72)

 7 98 3831 Kensley Staggs 00:14:18.56 (74)

9 Dibble Middle School 00:13:05.44 8 252

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 35 3756 Blakely Madden 00:11:44.97 30

 2 37 3757 Lucy Pickard 00:11:47.77 32

 3 47 3753 Kaydence Duarte 00:12:14.16 39

 4 97 3752 Cheyenne Baird 00:14:15.65 73

 5 109 3755 Abigail Lowe 00:15:24.67 78

 6 122 3759 Iliani Rojas 00:16:29.72 (82)

 7 129 3751 Karleigh Allen 00:16:49.19 (86)

10 Waurika Junior High 00:13:07.70 7 252

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 3966 Lily Poage 00:11:41.97 27

 2 33 3963 Aspen Fox 00:11:43.30 28

 3 72 3968 Ava Williams 00:13:19.18 59

 4 76 3969 Triston Young 00:13:30.54 61

 5 108 3962 Maraye Abrams 00:15:23.51 77

 6 139 3967 Mayzie Walling 00:17:24.14 (93)

 7 141 3964 Paisley Griffin 00:17:29.26 (94)

11 Dickson Middle School 00:38:45.03 7 253

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 3770 Lexi Lowery 00:10:50.68 11

 2 22 3767 Riley Eubank 00:11:22.43 19

 3 23 3764 Lorelai Benner 00:11:23.59 20

 4 158 3769 Lacey Lowery 00:45:32.88 101

 5 159 3771 Kinsley Martinez 01:54:35.55 102

 6 160 3766 Aubrey Corona 01:54:54.16 (103)

 7 161 3768 Cadence Householder 01:55:25.14 (104)

12 Central JH (Marlow) 00:13:09.35 5 265

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 55 Jasmin Cruz 00:11:16.76 17



 2 58 58 Allie Sparks 00:12:34.73 48

 3 77 57 Delilah Roberts 00:13:31.40 62

 4 79 54 Landry Brown 00:13:37.40 63

 5 104 56 Jennie Johnson 00:14:46.45 75

13 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:14:32.38 6 312

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 3889 Juliet Deevers 00:11:32.29 23

 2 54 3888 Ellie Brown 00:12:28.85 44

 3 69 3886 Cana Anderson 00:13:04.51 57

 4 138 3887 Charis Anderson 00:17:23.62 92

 5 148 3891 Caylee Sperling 00:18:12.65 96

 6 151 3890 Remington LierleClift 00:18:56.56 (98)

14 Apache Junior High 00:14:49.72 8 341

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 11 Nacona Mithlo 00:11:37.49 25

 2 85 6 Ariana Gooday 00:13:50.82 68

 3 113 5 Ariona Carson 00:15:31.99 79

 4 124 3 Alondra Arellano 00:16:32.60 84

 5 126 13 Adlynn Stone 00:16:35.70 85

 6 131 7 Destanie Harrall 00:16:57.58 (87)

 7 132 12 Charlcie Porter 00:17:00.19 (88)

15 Wayne Middle School 00:15:58.42 5 399

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 65 3974 Lily Hubbard 00:12:51.29 54

 2 106 3976 Kaylee McSwain 00:14:59.78 76

 3 123 3977 Nariyah Peterson 00:16:32.14 83

 4 133 3973 Leilany Flores 00:17:06.59 89

 5 149 3975 Brynlee Malaska 00:18:22.31 97

16 Billings Junior HIgh 00:17:21.59 5 431

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 93 20 Kerinity Hockert 00:14:05.46 70

 2 120 23 Brooke Stevens 00:16:11.06 81

 3 136 21 Randi Price 00:17:17.24 90

 4 137 22 Kinsley Smelser 00:17:19.33 91

 5 155 19 Sy-Rain Hernandez 00:21:54.85 99

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 32 Kenia Chavez 8th 00:09:58.34 Carnegie Middle School

2 2 3911 Jozi Gilliam 6th 00:10:04.60 Sulphur Junior High

3 3 3918 Gabbi Pettigrew 7th 00:10:10.62 Sulphur Junior High

4 4 3868 Gabby Sanchez 8th 00:10:17.03 Pauls Valley Middle School

5 0 3939 Sloan Diaz 7th 00:10:29.11 Tuttle Junior High

6 5 70 Hallie Ramsey 7th 00:10:36.76 Comanche Junior High

7 6 3912 Huntley Hatfield 8th 00:10:36.76 Sulphur Junior High

8 7 3953 Bryar Williams 6th 00:10:36.76 Velma-Alma Junior High

9 8 64 Kaidence Cisneroz 7th 00:10:36.77 Comanche Junior High

10 9 3871 Aviree Williams 8th 00:10:42.28 Pauls Valley Middle School

11 10 3862 Melany Balderrama 8th 00:10:49.62 Pauls Valley Middle School

12 11 3770 Lexi Lowery 8th 00:10:50.68 Dickson Middle School

13 12 3811 Brinlee Roberts 8th 00:10:52.62 Kingston Junior High

14 13 3869 Sophie Watson 7th 00:10:56.00 Pauls Valley Middle School

15 0 3906 Violet Wyche 7th 00:10:56.00 Stonewall Junior High

16 14 3804 Caris Dollins 8th 00:10:59.43 Kingston Junior High

17 0 3902 Aubrey Alford 8th 00:10:59.43 Stonewall Junior High

18 15 47 Jrue Wallace 8th 00:11:03.30 Carnegie Middle School

19 16 3870 Rielyn White 8th 00:11:11.97 Pauls Valley Middle School

20 17 55 Jasmin Cruz 6th 00:11:16.76 Central JH (Marlow)

21 18 2236 Ali Goodman 8th 00:11:16.88 Byng

22 19 3767 Riley Eubank 8th 00:11:22.43 Dickson Middle School

23 20 3764 Lorelai Benner 7th 00:11:23.59 Dickson Middle School



24 21 45 Pah Stumblingbear 6th 00:11:26.09 Carnegie Middle School

25 22 36 Vanessa Gonzales 6th 00:11:28.04 Carnegie Middle School

26 23 3889 Juliet Deevers 8th 00:11:32.29 Southwest, OK (JH)

27 24 3819 Breckyn Foss 8th 00:11:32.92 Marlow Middle School

28 0 85 Kendal McCartney 7th 00:11:37.25 Davis Junior High

29 25 11 Nacona Mithlo 8th 00:11:37.49 Apache Junior High

30 26 2346 Laken Tilley 8th 00:11:37.93 Byng

31 0 3901 Aubree Alexander 8th 00:11:40.20 Stonewall Junior High

32 27 3966 Lily Poage 7th 00:11:41.97 Waurika Junior High

33 28 3963 Aspen Fox 7th 00:11:43.30 Waurika Junior High

34 29 1242 Sydney Frye 8th 00:11:44.45 Byng

35 30 3756 Blakely Madden 7th 00:11:44.97 Dibble Middle School

36 31 65 Rylee Ellis 6th 00:11:45.21 Comanche Junior High

37 32 3757 Lucy Pickard 7th 00:11:47.77 Dibble Middle School

38 0 3879 KJ Keller 7th 00:11:50.50 Rush Springs Junior High

39 0 3878 Pippir Gaebler 7th 00:11:51.55 Rush Springs Junior High

40 33 39 Bella Kodaseet 8th 00:12:00.65 Carnegie Middle School

41 0 86 Hadley Raper 7th 00:12:00.65 Davis Junior High

42 34 3809 Kynleigh Navarrett 8th 00:12:00.65 Kingston Junior High

43 35 3952 Jodi Smith 8th 00:12:00.65 Velma-Alma Junior High

44 36 3812 Cason Tipton 8th 00:12:02.16 Kingston Junior High

45 37 3949 PJ Leonhart 8th 00:12:06.70 Velma-Alma Junior High

46 38 1244 Kira Frye 8th 00:12:13.93 Byng

47 39 3753 Kaydence Duarte 7th 00:12:14.16 Dibble Middle School

48 0 87 Lilly Rushing 8th 00:12:19.86 Davis Junior High

49 40 1130 Kate Denney 8th 00:12:22.82 Byng

50 (41) 3866 Emily Murray 7th 00:12:22.82 Pauls Valley Middle School

51 0 3988 ALYSSA KINDT 7th 00:12:22.82 Wilson Junior High

52 42 73 Kaylee Stengle 8th 00:12:24.34 Comanche Junior High

53 43 3805 Shae Franks 7th 00:12:27.39 Kingston Junior High

54 44 3888 Ellie Brown 7th 00:12:28.85 Southwest, OK (JH)

55 (45) 3863 Sara Childress 8th 00:12:31.67 Pauls Valley Middle School

56 46 3821 Ciera Hicks 7th 00:12:33.45 Marlow Middle School

57 47 3835 Olivia Williams 7th 00:12:33.53 Marlow Middle School

58 48 58 Allie Sparks 6th 00:12:34.73 Central JH (Marlow)

59 49 3816 Madison Eden 7th 00:12:35.75 Marlow Middle School

60 50 74 Emma Wendt 7th 00:12:38.59 Comanche Junior High

61 0 84 Matti Beasley 7th 00:12:39.00 Davis Junior High

62 (51) 33 Mia Chavez 8th 00:12:42.61 Carnegie Middle School

63 52 3824 Raven Lewis 8th 00:12:44.04 Marlow Middle School

64 (53) 35 Aubrey Garcia 8th 00:12:44.18 Carnegie Middle School

65 54 3974 Lily Hubbard 8th 00:12:51.29 Wayne Middle School

66 (55) 72 Dawn Rightmire 8th 00:12:53.29 Comanche Junior High

67 (56) 3807 Nakiya Mata 7th 00:12:54.68 Kingston Junior High

68 0 41 Juancy Orduna 6th 00:13:01.34 Carnegie Middle School

69 57 3886 Cana Anderson FR 00:13:04.51 Southwest, OK (JH)

70 (58) 68 Cali Jessen 6th 00:13:07.16 Comanche Junior High

71 0 38 Luciah Hernandez 6th 00:13:08.39 Carnegie Middle School

72 59 3968 Ava Williams 7th 00:13:19.18 Waurika Junior High

73 0 3940 Aspen Serna 7th 00:13:19.88 Tuttle Junior High

74 0 3797 Braelyn Moore 7th 00:13:20.09 Healdton Middle School

75 (60) 2268 Kurbie Pinley 8th 00:13:27.89 Byng

76 61 3969 Triston Young 8th 00:13:30.54 Waurika Junior High

77 62 57 Delilah Roberts 6th 00:13:31.40 Central JH (Marlow)

78 0 66 Ellie Englishbee 8th 00:13:35.96 Comanche Junior High

79 63 54 Landry Brown 6th 00:13:37.40 Central JH (Marlow)

80 64 3917 Cadence Okelley 8th 00:13:37.93 Sulphur Junior High

81 (65) 3810 Jaycee Proctor 7th 00:13:40.36 Kingston Junior High

82 66 3947 Alaina Chadwick 8th 00:13:41.66 Velma-Alma Junior High

83 67 3950 Malaysia Nichols 8th 00:13:44.51 Velma-Alma Junior High

84 0 3884 Faith Sheffield 6th 00:13:49.22 Ryan Jr High School



85 68 6 Ariana Gooday 7th 00:13:50.82 Apache Junior High

86 0 44 Allison Salazar 6th 00:13:50.98 Carnegie Middle School

87 0 3903 Alyce Hall 8th 00:13:53.15 Stonewall Junior High

88 0 37 Rosalee Guitierrez 6th 00:13:56.90 Carnegie Middle School

89 0 3806 Destiny Lopez 7th 00:13:57.10 Kingston Junior High

90 0 34 Claire Clift 8th 00:13:59.13 Carnegie Middle School

91 0 3802 Myleigh Canoe 7th 00:14:03.29 Kingston Junior High

92 69 3909 Jenny CalvoRuiz 8th 00:14:03.80 Sulphur Junior High

93 70 20 Kerinity Hockert 8th 00:14:05.46 Billings Junior HIgh

94 (71) 3922 Sophia Webb 7th 00:14:10.94 Sulphur Junior High

95 (72) 3826 Jilena Nihipali 7th 00:14:13.34 Marlow Middle School

96 0 3867 Brooklyn Reiser 7th 00:14:14.26 Pauls Valley Middle School

97 73 3752 Cheyenne Baird 7th 00:14:15.65 Dibble Middle School

98 (74) 3831 Kensley Staggs 7th 00:14:18.56 Marlow Middle School

99 0 67 Elizabeth Jackson 7th 00:14:18.77 Comanche Junior High

100 0 3834 Brodie Vankirk 7th 00:14:25.38 Marlow Middle School

101 0 3931 Evyn Bayless 6th 00:14:30.46 Temple Junior High

102 0 62 Cayley Baldwin 7th 00:14:31.37 Comanche Junior High

103 0 3832 Mercedes Staggs 7th 00:14:34.33 Marlow Middle School

104 75 56 Jennie Johnson 6th 00:14:46.45 Central JH (Marlow)

105 0 3938 Gabriella Boscacci 8th 00:14:52.25 Tuttle Junior High

106 76 3976 Kaylee McSwain 8th 00:14:59.78 Wayne Middle School

107 0 69 Lyla Pipkin 6th 00:15:02.27 Comanche Junior High

108 77 3962 Maraye Abrams 8th 00:15:23.51 Waurika Junior High

109 78 3755 Abigail Lowe 7th 00:15:24.67 Dibble Middle School

110 0 40 Yossilyn Lopez 6th 00:15:26.15 Carnegie Middle School

111 0 63 Laylah Ball 7th 00:15:27.55 Comanche Junior High

112 0 43 Rosa Resendez 6th 00:15:31.50 Carnegie Middle School

113 79 5 Ariona Carson 7th 00:15:31.99 Apache Junior High

114 0 3814 Jillian Dawson 8th 00:15:35.92 Marlow Middle School

115 0 42 Raylee Porter 7th 00:15:37.18 Carnegie Middle School

116 0 3829 Brooklyn Pierce 8th 00:15:42.02 Marlow Middle School

117 (80) 3920 Ryleigh Todd 8th 00:15:50.36 Sulphur Junior High

118 0 3932 Elyiana Padilla 6th 00:15:54.32 Temple Junior High

119 0 3883 Peyton Roberts 6th 00:16:04.40 Ryan Jr High School

120 81 23 Brooke Stevens 7th 00:16:11.06 Billings Junior HIgh

121 0 3788 Layla Frazier 8th 00:16:27.14 Elmore City-Per JH

122 (82) 3759 Iliani Rojas FR 00:16:29.72 Dibble Middle School

123 83 3977 Nariyah Peterson 7th 00:16:32.14 Wayne Middle School

124 84 3 Alondra Arellano 7th 00:16:32.60 Apache Junior High

125 0 3813 Joleigh Davis 8th 00:16:35.55 Marlow Middle School

126 85 13 Adlynn Stone 7th 00:16:35.70 Apache Junior High

127 0 3815 Laykenn Dennis 7th 00:16:35.70 Marlow Middle School

128 0 3933 Brandy White 7th 00:16:35.70 Temple Junior High

129 (86) 3751 Karleigh Allen 6th 00:16:49.19 Dibble Middle School

130 0 3754 Miranda Landeros 6th 00:16:50.32 Dibble Middle School

131 (87) 7 Destanie Harrall 8th 00:16:57.58 Apache Junior High

132 (88) 12 Charlcie Porter 7th 00:17:00.19 Apache Junior High

133 89 3973 Leilany Flores 8th 00:17:06.59 Wayne Middle School

134 0 9 Ashtyn Lindsey 7th 00:17:07.90 Apache Junior High

135 0 3921 Brianna Ugalde 7th 00:17:13.36 Sulphur Junior High

136 90 21 Randi Price 8th 00:17:17.24 Billings Junior HIgh

137 91 22 Kinsley Smelser 7th 00:17:19.33 Billings Junior HIgh

138 92 3887 Charis Anderson 8th 00:17:23.62 Southwest, OK (JH)

139 (93) 3967 Mayzie Walling 7th 00:17:24.14 Waurika Junior High

140 0 3987 Aubree JOHNSON 7th 00:17:28.31 Wilson Junior High

141 (94) 3964 Paisley Griffin 7th 00:17:29.26 Waurika Junior High

142 (95) 3951 Montana Poindexter 7th 00:17:33.12 Velma-Alma Junior High

143 0 3817 Lola Epperson 7th 00:17:51.08 Marlow Middle School

144 0 3823 Charlotte Leitner 8th 00:17:54.64 Marlow Middle School

145 0 3830 Emma Richey 7th 00:17:57.66 Marlow Middle School



146 0 3908 Abril Calvo 7th 00:17:57.94 Sulphur Junior High

147 0 46 Taylin Turney 6th 00:18:04.25 Carnegie Middle School

148 96 3891 Caylee Sperling 8th 00:18:12.65 Southwest, OK (JH)

149 97 3975 Brynlee Malaska 7th 00:18:22.31 Wayne Middle School

150 0 3919 Madelynn Tiger 7th 00:18:23.09 Sulphur Junior High

151 (98) 3890 Remington LierleClift 7th 00:18:56.56 Southwest, OK (JH)

152 0 3828 Atalie Pierce 8th 00:19:48.91 Marlow Middle School

153 0 1 Adleigh Magee 7th 00:21:32.33 Altus Christian (MS) Acad

154 0 3833 Hannah Stout 8th 00:21:35.59 Marlow Middle School

155 99 19 Sy-Rain Hernandez 8th 00:21:54.85 Billings Junior HIgh

156 (100) 3954 Willow Wright 7th 00:24:34.45 Velma-Alma Junior High

157 0 71 Reese Rhodes 6th 00:26:01.31 Comanche Junior High

158 101 3769 Lacey Lowery 6th 00:45:32.88 Dickson Middle School

159 102 3771 Kinsley Martinez 6th 01:54:35.55 Dickson Middle School

160 (103) 3766 Aubrey Corona 6th 01:54:54.16 Dickson Middle School

161 (104) 3768 Cadence Householder 6th 01:55:25.14 Dickson Middle School

162 0 3794 Loralei Merritt 8th 01:57:07.56 Grandview Middle School

Velma Junior High Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Pauls Valley Middle School 00:15:11.99 4

1 Byng 00:12:48.91 60 Dibble Middle School 00:17:01.50 4

2 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:12:59.53 61 Billings Junior HIgh 00:15:22.85 4

3 Marlow Middle School 00:13:31.80 100 Central JH (Marlow) 00:14:40.92 3

4 Comanche Junior High 00:13:55.17 125 Tuttle Junior High 00:14:40.86 3

Healdton Middle School 00:20:16.02 3

5 Sulphur Junior High 00:14:30.30 135 Waurika Junior High 00:13:52.66 2

6 Carnegie Middle School 00:14:52.49 163 Turner JH 00:16:51.14 2

7 Dickson Middle School 00:14:43.86 171 Apache Junior High 00:17:28.31 2

8 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:15:32.42 212 Rush Springs Junior High 00:12:53.82 1

9 Wilson Junior High 00:15:46.32 230 Davis Junior High 00:15:55.44 1

10 Wayne Middle School 00:16:30.80 232 Ryan Jr High School 00:16:33.91 1

Grandview Middle School 00:16:34.65 1

11 Oklahoma (MS) School for the Deaf 00:35:41.45 292 Elmore City-Per JH 00:16:54.91 1

Altus Christian (MS) Acad 00:17:41.08 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Byng 00:12:48.91 7 60

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1374 Max Denney 00:11:32.44 2

 2 4 1370 Anthony Chapman 00:12:03.37 4

 3 15 1373 Jackson Craig 00:13:15.66 12

 4 20 1377 Rhett Estes 00:13:25.84 17

 5 31 1365 Blake Bryant 00:13:47.26 25

 6 32 1366 Dakota Carpitcher 00:13:47.69 (26)

 7 45 1378 Zack Sanders 00:14:35.01 (34)

2 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:12:59.53 9 61

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3893 Roman Deevers 00:11:58.84 3

 2 12 3895 Sawyer Ferguson 00:12:52.85 10

 3 14 3898 Deacon Narcomey 00:13:04.92 11

 4 19 3900 Beckham Yeary 00:13:24.30 16

 5 25 3894 Asher Drake 00:13:36.72 21

 6 29 3897 William LierleClift 00:13:42.26 (23)

 7 36 3892 Nathan Brown 00:13:55.16 (28)

3 Marlow Middle School 00:13:31.80 17 100



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 3850 Noah Ottinger 00:12:50.01 9

 2 17 3846 Lane Fish 00:13:18.36 14

 3 21 3849 Doc Osborn 00:13:26.48 18

 4 37 3841 Jonathon Brown 00:13:57.54 29

 5 40 3843 Cameron Crenshaw 00:14:06.63 30

 6 46 3851 Evan Richey 00:14:40.74 (35)

 7 48 3837 Romeo Baker 00:14:42.09 (37)

4 Comanche Junior High 00:13:55.17 8 125

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 77 Brody Combs 00:12:24.52 5

 2 22 82 James Taylor 00:13:31.38 19

 3 23 81 Quentin Selby 00:13:34.04 20

 4 49 75 Kaden Adams 00:14:44.91 38

 5 59 78 Brantley Jennings 00:15:21.01 43

 6 65 80 Maeson Scott 00:15:35.79 (45)

 7 67 76 Brayden Brown 00:15:40.14 (46)

5 Sulphur Junior High 00:14:30.30 6 135

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3924 Jake Mann 00:11:01.15 1

 2 7 3928 Dautry Smith 00:12:32.22 6

 3 16 3927 Skyler Sloan 00:13:17.31 13

 4 82 3929 Levi Walther 00:16:43.60 53

 5 101 3930 Drew Digby 00:18:57.20 62

 6 104 3925 Tripp Pulis 00:19:26.10 (64)

6 Carnegie Middle School 00:14:52.49 5 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 49 Kadem Burcum 00:12:33.48 7

 2 9 51 Kohen Marshall 00:12:40.96 8

 3 51 50 Ruben Lopez 00:14:54.89 40

 4 73 48 Marco Barco 00:16:03.57 47

 5 95 52 Cole Solomanoats 00:18:09.55 61

7 Dickson Middle School 00:14:43.86 13 171

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 3778 Dj Jackson 00:13:24.00 15

 2 33 3787 Mason Wright 00:13:49.08 27

 3 43 3786 Landry Woolly 00:14:12.80 32

 4 74 3773 Landyne Benner 00:16:05.37 48

 5 75 3772 Damein Maddox 00:16:08.06 49

 6 77 3780 Colt Olive 00:16:18.03 (50)

 7 88 3774 Eli Duclos 00:17:22.11 (57)

8 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:15:32.42 7 212

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 3959 Jace Elliott 00:13:42.96 24

 2 47 3960 Kason Hendricks 00:14:41.10 36

 3 55 3956 Dylan Childress 00:15:04.56 41

 4 81 3955 Rowdy Bartling 00:16:42.01 52

 5 90 3958 Lane Edwards 00:17:31.47 59

 6 92 3957 Jacob Dunn 00:17:46.47 (60)

 7 102 3961 Leeland Simpson 00:18:59.49 (63)

9 Wilson Junior High 00:15:46.32 5 230

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 44 3998 Avel Sewell 00:14:14.38 33

 2 56 3991 Joel Melendez 00:15:07.03 42

 3 64 3989 Bryden Dodds 00:15:33.33 44

 4 85 3999 Jackson Tolbert 00:16:53.73 55

 5 87 3993 Joseph Munholland 00:17:03.16 56

10 Wayne Middle School 00:16:30.80 7 232

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 3984 Rigyn Newsom 00:13:40.68 22

 2 50 3978 Bentley Brakefield 00:14:45.00 39



 3 80 3986 Estaban Sanchez 00:16:37.30 51

 4 83 3985 Tyler Patton 00:16:46.07 54

 5 110 3983 Raylan Morris 00:20:44.97 66

 6 111 3981 Walker Lynn 00:21:29.04 (67)

 7 116 3979 Alex Erwin 00:22:57.09 (69)

11 Oklahoma (MS) School for the Deaf 00:35:41.45 5 292

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 41 3859 Caden Mosshart 00:14:07.89 31

 2 89 3858 Adrian Marley 00:17:25.21 58

 3 106 3861 Ansen Woodland 00:19:40.44 65

 4 115 3860 Aiden Willis 00:22:26.72 68

 5 122 3857 Able Lamb-Ellis 01:44:46.99 70

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3924 Jake Mann 8th 00:11:01.15 Sulphur Junior High

2 2 1374 Max Denney 8th 00:11:32.44 Byng

3 3 3893 Roman Deevers FR 00:11:58.84 Southwest, OK (JH)

4 4 1370 Anthony Chapman 8th 00:12:03.37 Byng

5 0 3872 Barrett Johnson 7th 00:12:23.26 Pauls Valley Middle School

6 5 77 Brody Combs 7th 00:12:24.52 Comanche Junior High

7 6 3928 Dautry Smith 8th 00:12:32.22 Sulphur Junior High

8 7 49 Kadem Burcum 7th 00:12:33.48 Carnegie Middle School

9 8 51 Kohen Marshall 6th 00:12:40.96 Carnegie Middle School

10 0 3877 Sawyer Williamson 8th 00:12:42.20 Pauls Valley Middle School

11 9 3850 Noah Ottinger 8th 00:12:50.01 Marlow Middle School

12 10 3895 Sawyer Ferguson FR 00:12:52.85 Southwest, OK (JH)

13 0 3880 Langston Krawtzow 8th 00:12:53.82 Rush Springs Junior High

14 11 3898 Deacon Narcomey 8th 00:13:04.92 Southwest, OK (JH)

15 12 1373 Jackson Craig 8th 00:13:15.66 Byng

16 13 3927 Skyler Sloan 8th 00:13:17.31 Sulphur Junior High

17 14 3846 Lane Fish 7th 00:13:18.36 Marlow Middle School

18 15 3778 Dj Jackson 7th 00:13:24.00 Dickson Middle School

19 16 3900 Beckham Yeary 7th 00:13:24.30 Southwest, OK (JH)

20 17 1377 Rhett Estes 8th 00:13:25.84 Byng

21 18 3849 Doc Osborn FR 00:13:26.48 Marlow Middle School

22 19 82 James Taylor 7th 00:13:31.38 Comanche Junior High

23 20 81 Quentin Selby 6th 00:13:34.04 Comanche Junior High

24 0 3762 Gil Talavera 7th 00:13:35.80 Dibble Middle School

25 21 3894 Asher Drake 7th 00:13:36.72 Southwest, OK (JH)

26 0 29 Moses Tohee 7th 00:13:38.25 Billings Junior HIgh

27 22 3984 Rigyn Newsom 8th 00:13:40.68 Wayne Middle School

28 0 3971 Jake Reagan 8th 00:13:41.49 Waurika Junior High

29 (23) 3897 William LierleClift 8th 00:13:42.26 Southwest, OK (JH)

30 24 3959 Jace Elliott 8th 00:13:42.96 Velma-Alma Junior High

31 25 1365 Blake Bryant 8th 00:13:47.26 Byng

32 (26) 1366 Dakota Carpitcher 8th 00:13:47.69 Byng

33 27 3787 Mason Wright 8th 00:13:49.08 Dickson Middle School

34 0 60 Cain Hunt 6th 00:13:52.83 Central JH (Marlow)

35 0 3941 Stetson Davis 7th 00:13:53.31 Tuttle Junior High

36 (28) 3892 Nathan Brown FR 00:13:55.16 Southwest, OK (JH)

37 29 3841 Jonathon Brown FR 00:13:57.54 Marlow Middle School

38 0 3970 Ricardo Castro 7th 00:14:03.84 Waurika Junior High

39 0 25 Isaiah Lunday 8th 00:14:06.31 Billings Junior HIgh

40 30 3843 Cameron Crenshaw 8th 00:14:06.63 Marlow Middle School

41 31 3859 Caden Mosshart 8th 00:14:07.89 Oklahoma (MS) School for the Deaf

42 0 3945 Jackson Rooney 7th 00:14:10.39 Tuttle Junior High

43 32 3786 Landry Woolly 7th 00:14:12.80 Dickson Middle School

44 33 3998 Avel Sewell 7th 00:14:14.38 Wilson Junior High

45 (34) 1378 Zack Sanders 8th 00:14:35.01 Byng

46 (35) 3851 Evan Richey 8th 00:14:40.74 Marlow Middle School



47 36 3960 Kason Hendricks 8th 00:14:41.10 Velma-Alma Junior High

48 (37) 3837 Romeo Baker FR 00:14:42.09 Marlow Middle School

49 38 75 Kaden Adams 7th 00:14:44.91 Comanche Junior High

50 39 3978 Bentley Brakefield 8th 00:14:45.00 Wayne Middle School

51 40 50 Ruben Lopez 7th 00:14:54.89 Carnegie Middle School

52 0 3844 Wade Davis 7th 00:14:59.01 Marlow Middle School

53 0 59 Louis Alvarez 7th 00:14:59.70 Central JH (Marlow)

54 0 3845 Jaxon Dumas 8th 00:15:02.88 Marlow Middle School

55 41 3956 Dylan Childress 8th 00:15:04.56 Velma-Alma Junior High

56 42 3991 Joel Melendez 8th 00:15:07.03 Wilson Junior High

57 0 3874 Sam Murray 8th 00:15:07.65 Pauls Valley Middle School

58 0 61 Jaxson Trimble 7th 00:15:10.24 Central JH (Marlow)

59 43 78 Brantley Jennings 6th 00:15:21.01 Comanche Junior High

60 0 3842 Logan Chisum 8th 00:15:28.98 Marlow Middle School

61 0 3852 Brody Shook 7th 00:15:29.27 Marlow Middle School

62 0 3935 Corbin Robison 8th 00:15:31.10 Turner JH

63 0 26 Jevon Lunday 8th 00:15:33.28 Billings Junior HIgh

64 44 3989 Bryden Dodds FR 00:15:33.33 Wilson Junior High

65 (45) 80 Maeson Scott 7th 00:15:35.79 Comanche Junior High

66 0 3899 Tripp Resser FR 00:15:39.48 Southwest, OK (JH)

67 (46) 76 Brayden Brown 7th 00:15:40.14 Comanche Junior High

68 0 3847 Jeremy Latham 8th 00:15:40.49 Marlow Middle School

69 0 17 Blake Whiteshield 7th 00:15:50.49 Apache Junior High

70 0 3749 Fisher White 7th 00:15:55.44 Davis Junior High

71 0 3942 Grayson Sparks 7th 00:15:58.90 Tuttle Junior High

72 0 3854 Aiden Tidwell 7th 00:16:02.82 Marlow Middle School

73 47 48 Marco Barco 8th 00:16:03.57 Carnegie Middle School

74 48 3773 Landyne Benner 8th 00:16:05.37 Dickson Middle School

75 49 3772 Damein Maddox 7th 00:16:08.06 Dickson Middle School

76 0 3761 Ethan Mandrell 8th 00:16:09.16 Dibble Middle School

77 (50) 3780 Colt Olive 7th 00:16:18.03 Dickson Middle School

78 0 3885 Emerson Dewbre 6th 00:16:33.91 Ryan Jr High School

79 0 3796 Alex Pasillas 7th 00:16:34.65 Grandview Middle School

80 51 3986 Estaban Sanchez 7th 00:16:37.30 Wayne Middle School

81 52 3955 Rowdy Bartling 8th 00:16:42.01 Velma-Alma Junior High

82 53 3929 Levi Walther 7th 00:16:43.60 Sulphur Junior High

83 54 3985 Tyler Patton 7th 00:16:46.07 Wayne Middle School

84 0 3896 Beau Fry 7th 00:16:49.23 Southwest, OK (JH)

85 55 3999 Jackson Tolbert 7th 00:16:53.73 Wilson Junior High

86 0 3792 Brodie King 8th 00:16:54.91 Elmore City-Per JH

87 56 3993 Joseph Munholland 7th 00:17:03.16 Wilson Junior High

88 (57) 3774 Eli Duclos 8th 00:17:22.11 Dickson Middle School

89 58 3858 Adrian Marley 8th 00:17:25.21 Oklahoma (MS) School for the Deaf

90 59 3958 Lane Edwards 7th 00:17:31.47 Velma-Alma Junior High

91 0 2 Nathan Madison 7th 00:17:41.08 Altus Christian (MS) Acad

92 (60) 3957 Jacob Dunn 8th 00:17:46.47 Velma-Alma Junior High

93 0 79 Andrew Murrell 7th 00:17:52.95 Comanche Junior High

94 0 3836 Lawson Avey 7th 00:18:03.27 Marlow Middle School

95 61 52 Cole Solomanoats 6th 00:18:09.55 Carnegie Middle School

96 0 3934 Luke Kelly 8th 00:18:11.19 Turner JH

97 0 27 Matthew Mount 7th 00:18:13.56 Billings Junior HIgh

98 0 3801 Warren Walker 6th 00:18:22.71 Healdton Middle School

99 0 3838 Keigan Bessent 7th 00:18:30.91 Marlow Middle School

100 0 3763 Zack Warden 8th 00:18:40.66 Dibble Middle School

101 62 3930 Drew Digby 7th 00:18:57.20 Sulphur Junior High

102 (63) 3961 Leeland Simpson 8th 00:18:59.49 Velma-Alma Junior High

103 0 18 Collin Zimmerman 7th 00:19:06.13 Apache Junior High

104 (64) 3925 Tripp Pulis 7th 00:19:26.10 Sulphur Junior High

105 0 3760 Jasper Lehman 7th 00:19:40.39 Dibble Middle School

106 65 3861 Ansen Woodland 5th 00:19:40.44 Oklahoma (MS) School for the Deaf

107 0 3839 Beau Brazington 7th 00:20:15.66 Marlow Middle School



108 0 3799 Bowen Morley 6th 00:20:32.64 Healdton Middle School

109 0 3875 Jesus Ramirez 7th 00:20:34.86 Pauls Valley Middle School

110 66 3983 Raylan Morris 8th 00:20:44.97 Wayne Middle School

111 (67) 3981 Walker Lynn 8th 00:21:29.04 Wayne Middle School

112 0 3800 Bryar Timmons 6th 00:21:52.70 Healdton Middle School

113 0 3848 Luke Nelson 7th 00:21:59.55 Marlow Middle School

114 0 3779 Joseph Lowry 6th 00:22:22.38 Dickson Middle School

115 68 3860 Aiden Willis 8th 00:22:26.72 Oklahoma (MS) School for the Deaf

116 (69) 3979 Alex Erwin 8th 00:22:57.09 Wayne Middle School

117 0 3781 Zane Ortega 6th 01:40:31.09 Dickson Middle School

118 0 3784 Greyson Thompson 6th 01:40:33.51 Dickson Middle School

119 0 3777 Bricen Hill 6th 01:40:34.52 Dickson Middle School

120 0 3776 Travis Harris 6th 01:40:50.58 Dickson Middle School

121 0 3785 Thor Wheeler 6th 01:41:16.46 Dickson Middle School

122 70 3857 Able Lamb-Ellis 5th 01:44:46.99 Oklahoma (MS) School for the Deaf

Velma Elementary Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Kingston Elementary School 00:14:57.76 4

1 Pauls Valley Elementary School 00:07:38.37 86 Altus Christian (ES) Acad 00:09:52.74 3

2 Billings Elemenentary 00:07:42.27 86 0050 UNA(school) 00:08:05.30 2

3 Central Elem (Marlow) 00:07:41.79 90 Wayne Middle School 00:07:57.04 1

4 Southwest, OK (ES) 00:07:41.20 96 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:08:11.60 1

5 Waurika Elem School 00:07:46.58 112

6 Grandview Elementary School 00:08:16.92 148

7 Wilson Elementary Sch 00:08:34.51 161

8 Velma Alma elementary 00:08:30.86 193

9 Apache Elementary School 00:09:02.05 199

10 Ryan Elementary 00:09:04.93 210

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Pauls Valley Elementary School 00:07:38.37 7 86

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 160 Callie Wright 00:07:24.74 9

 2 13 158 Lakelyn Ward 00:07:30.39 12

 3 16 159 Blakely Wells 00:07:35.95 15

 4 21 155 Ellie Orellana 00:07:45.37 20

 5 31 157 Audrey Tomlinson 00:07:55.38 30

 6 35 154 River Freeman 00:07:59.31 (33)

 7 54 156 Evyn Pyle 00:08:59.62 (46)

2 Billings Elemenentary 00:07:42.27 9 86

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 5846 Remington Smelser 00:07:01.31 1

 2 4 5853 Kaitlynn Stevens 00:07:12.22 4

 3 15 5854 Gracelynn Stevens 00:07:32.61 14

 4 24 5849 Emmaline Smelser 00:07:51.52 23

 5 52 5855 Snow West 00:08:53.71 44

 6 66 5852 Nichole Cantrell 00:10:26.71 (57)

 7 67 5847 Willow Lunday 00:10:30.92 (58)

3 Central Elem (Marlow) 00:07:41.79 5 90

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 115 Jaycie Johnson 00:07:21.70 6

 2 7 114 Dalice Hunt 00:07:22.77 7

 3 10 111 Olivia Alvarez 00:07:25.90 10

 4 30 113 Carmen Cruz 00:07:55.28 29

 5 44 117 Olivia Trimble 00:08:23.29 38



4 Southwest, OK (ES) 00:07:41.20 9 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 198 Ruth Haff 00:07:12.41 5

 2 17 195 Naomi Drake 00:07:37.58 16

 3 22 192 Aniah Deevers 00:07:47.69 21

 4 27 193 Julia Desmarais 00:07:53.33 26

 5 29 200 Evelyn Narcomey 00:07:55.00 28

 6 32 199 Sawyer LierleClift 00:07:55.38 (31)

 7 39 196 Hosanna Fuller 00:08:08.36 (35)

5 Waurika Elem School 00:07:46.58 7 112

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 223 Zoey Poage 00:07:24.06 8

 2 14 225 Mya Torres 00:07:32.55 13

 3 26 218 Natalie Gomez 00:07:53.13 25

 4 34 224 Amelia Sanchez 00:07:58.83 32

 5 38 215 Brantlei Allen 00:08:04.32 34

 6 45 222 Tory Poage 00:08:26.68 (39)

 7 60 217 Coral Fox 00:09:17.64 (52)

6 Grandview Elementary School 00:08:16.92 12 148

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 122 Jaylee Berryhill 00:07:04.48 2

 2 20 129 Kynlee Sullivan 00:07:42.05 19

 3 48 125 Makayla Moore 00:08:47.86 40

 4 50 121 Blaklie Berry 00:08:52.07 42

 5 53 130 Laycie Williams 00:08:58.17 45

 6 56 124 Zoey Farrington 00:09:08.44 (48)

 7 61 126 Makenna Moore 00:09:19.02 (53)

7 Wilson Elementary Sch 00:08:34.51 10 161

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 249 Rebecca Tiner 00:07:07.52 3

 2 11 242 Jadynn Martin 00:07:27.55 11

 3 49 236 Sophia Brown 00:08:49.76 41

 4 58 240 Dalee Hegwood 00:09:13.59 50

 5 65 248 Ridley Stearns 00:10:14.11 56

 6 71 241 Laura Markum 00:10:50.36 (61)

 7 72 245 serenity musgrove 00:10:51.42 (62)

8 Velma Alma elementary 00:08:30.86 8 193

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 2239 Paisley Womack 00:07:52.70 24

 2 42 2347 Clara Anderson 00:08:12.39 36

 3 43 2266 Emma Anderson 00:08:14.70 37

 4 55 2247 Himena Gameno 00:09:04.33 47

 5 57 2238 Sutton Williams 00:09:10.17 49

 6 70 2245 Jensen Kirpatrick 00:10:47.43 (60)

 7 82 1381 Maggie Carter 00:11:27.47 (66)

9 Apache Elementary School 00:09:02.05 5 199

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 104 Adrianna Chalepah 00:07:39.06 17

 2 23 107 Charlee Rupert 00:07:49.21 22

 3 51 105 Lisa Lookingglass 00:08:52.34 43

 4 63 106 Rylee Rodgers 00:09:54.28 54

 5 75 103 Karli Allison 00:10:55.34 63

10 Ryan Elementary 00:09:04.93 8 210

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 167 Ella Contreras 00:07:41.13 18

 2 28 170 Brynlee Lantrip 00:07:54.81 27

 3 59 168 Olivia Gibson 00:09:13.78 51

 4 64 166 Jacie Christian 00:10:02.02 55

 5 68 165 Remi Brown 00:10:32.91 59

 6 76 163 Luna Barnes 00:10:58.02 (64)

 7 80 164 Zachlyn Brewer 00:11:19.95 (65)



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 5846 Remington Smelser 5th 00:07:01.31 Billings Elemenentary

2 2 122 Jaylee Berryhill 6th 00:07:04.48 Grandview Elementary School

3 3 249 Rebecca Tiner 5th 00:07:07.52 Wilson Elementary Sch

4 4 5853 Kaitlynn Stevens 5th 00:07:12.22 Billings Elemenentary

5 5 198 Ruth Haff 5th 00:07:12.41 Southwest, OK (ES)

6 6 115 Jaycie Johnson 4th 00:07:21.70 Central Elem (Marlow)

7 7 114 Dalice Hunt 4th 00:07:22.77 Central Elem (Marlow)

8 8 223 Zoey Poage 3rd 00:07:24.06 Waurika Elem School

9 9 160 Callie Wright 6th 00:07:24.74 Pauls Valley Elementary School

10 10 111 Olivia Alvarez 5th 00:07:25.90 Central Elem (Marlow)

11 11 242 Jadynn Martin 6th 00:07:27.55 Wilson Elementary Sch

12 0 89 Jurnee Koch 6th 00:07:29.04 0050 UNA(school)

13 12 158 Lakelyn Ward 6th 00:07:30.39 Pauls Valley Elementary School

14 13 225 Mya Torres 6th 00:07:32.55 Waurika Elem School

15 14 5854 Gracelynn Stevens 6th 00:07:32.61 Billings Elemenentary

16 15 159 Blakely Wells 6th 00:07:35.95 Pauls Valley Elementary School

17 16 195 Naomi Drake 1st 00:07:37.58 Southwest, OK (ES)

18 17 104 Adrianna Chalepah 6th 00:07:39.06 Apache Elementary School

19 18 167 Ella Contreras 5th 00:07:41.13 Ryan Elementary

20 19 129 Kynlee Sullivan 5th 00:07:42.05 Grandview Elementary School

21 20 155 Ellie Orellana 6th 00:07:45.37 Pauls Valley Elementary School

22 21 192 Aniah Deevers 2nd 00:07:47.69 Southwest, OK (ES)

23 22 107 Charlee Rupert 6th 00:07:49.21 Apache Elementary School

24 23 5849 Emmaline Smelser 2nd 00:07:51.52 Billings Elemenentary

25 24 2239 Paisley Womack 3rd 00:07:52.70 Velma Alma elementary

26 25 218 Natalie Gomez 4th 00:07:53.13 Waurika Elem School

27 26 193 Julia Desmarais 6th 00:07:53.33 Southwest, OK (ES)

28 27 170 Brynlee Lantrip 5th 00:07:54.81 Ryan Elementary

29 28 200 Evelyn Narcomey 4th 00:07:55.00 Southwest, OK (ES)

30 29 113 Carmen Cruz 5th 00:07:55.28 Central Elem (Marlow)

31 30 157 Audrey Tomlinson 6th 00:07:55.38 Pauls Valley Elementary School

32 (31) 199 Sawyer LierleClift 4th 00:07:55.38 Southwest, OK (ES)

33 0 3972 Brinlee Boles 6th 00:07:57.04 Wayne Middle School

34 32 224 Amelia Sanchez 3rd 00:07:58.83 Waurika Elem School

35 (33) 154 River Freeman 6th 00:07:59.31 Pauls Valley Elementary School

36 0 145 Kayla Turnage 6th 00:08:03.24 Kingston Elementary School

37 0 142 Raylee Meidinger 6th 00:08:04.02 Kingston Elementary School

38 34 215 Brantlei Allen 5th 00:08:04.32 Waurika Elem School

39 (35) 196 Hosanna Fuller 2nd 00:08:08.36 Southwest, OK (ES)

40 0 194 Eden Drake 4th 00:08:11.27 Southwest, OK (ES)

41 0 3948 Nicole Gamino 7th 00:08:11.61 Velma-Alma Junior High

42 36 2347 Clara Anderson 2nd 00:08:12.39 Velma Alma elementary

43 37 2266 Emma Anderson 4th 00:08:14.70 Velma Alma elementary

44 38 117 Olivia Trimble 5th 00:08:23.29 Central Elem (Marlow)

45 (39) 222 Tory Poage 5th 00:08:26.68 Waurika Elem School

46 0 93 Charmayne Cary 6th 00:08:31.84 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

47 0 90 Gretchen Schroeder 6th 00:08:41.57 0050 UNA(school)

48 40 125 Makayla Moore 5th 00:08:47.86 Grandview Elementary School

49 41 236 Sophia Brown 4th 00:08:49.76 Wilson Elementary Sch

50 42 121 Blaklie Berry 4th 00:08:52.07 Grandview Elementary School

51 43 105 Lisa Lookingglass 6th 00:08:52.34 Apache Elementary School

52 44 5855 Snow West 6th 00:08:53.71 Billings Elemenentary

53 45 130 Laycie Williams 6th 00:08:58.17 Grandview Elementary School

54 (46) 156 Evyn Pyle 6th 00:08:59.62 Pauls Valley Elementary School

55 47 2247 Himena Gameno 3rd 00:09:04.33 Velma Alma elementary

56 (48) 124 Zoey Farrington 6th 00:09:08.44 Grandview Elementary School

57 49 2238 Sutton Williams 3rd 00:09:10.17 Velma Alma elementary

58 50 240 Dalee Hegwood 5th 00:09:13.59 Wilson Elementary Sch



59 51 168 Olivia Gibson 2nd 00:09:13.78 Ryan Elementary

60 (52) 217 Coral Fox 3rd 00:09:17.64 Waurika Elem School

61 (53) 126 Makenna Moore 5th 00:09:19.02 Grandview Elementary School

62 0 95 Hadley Peterson 5th 00:09:32.92 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

63 54 106 Rylee Rodgers 6th 00:09:54.28 Apache Elementary School

64 55 166 Jacie Christian 2nd 00:10:02.02 Ryan Elementary

65 56 248 Ridley Stearns 4th 00:10:14.11 Wilson Elementary Sch

66 (57) 5852 Nichole Cantrell 2nd 00:10:26.71 Billings Elemenentary

67 (58) 5847 Willow Lunday 4th 00:10:30.92 Billings Elemenentary

68 59 165 Remi Brown 2nd 00:10:32.91 Ryan Elementary

69 0 5848 Allianna Spava 3rd 00:10:33.98 Billings Elemenentary

70 (60) 2245 Jensen Kirpatrick 1st 00:10:47.43 Velma Alma elementary

71 (61) 241 Laura Markum 6th 00:10:50.36 Wilson Elementary Sch

72 (62) 245 serenity musgrove 4th 00:10:51.42 Wilson Elementary Sch

73 0 120 Kayde Bauch 6th 00:10:52.56 Grandview Elementary School

74 0 247 Adley Parks 5th 00:10:52.56 Wilson Elementary Sch

75 63 103 Karli Allison 6th 00:10:55.34 Apache Elementary School

76 (64) 163 Luna Barnes 5th 00:10:58.02 Ryan Elementary

77 0 128 Ella Sullivan 3rd 00:11:03.88 Grandview Elementary School

78 0 246 Addie nipp 6th 00:11:05.79 Wilson Elementary Sch

79 0 123 Lilly Dover 6th 00:11:08.70 Grandview Elementary School

80 (65) 164 Zachlyn Brewer 3rd 00:11:19.95 Ryan Elementary

81 0 171 Margaret Rodriguez 4th 00:11:20.07 Ryan Elementary

82 (66) 1381 Maggie Carter 3rd 00:11:27.47 Velma Alma elementary

83 0 2246 Kimber Allred 1st 00:11:29.13 Velma Alma elementary

84 0 94 Layla Freeze 5th 00:11:33.44 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

85 0 197 Celine Haff 4th 00:11:46.06 Southwest, OK (ES)

86 0 250 Giselle Tipping 5th 00:11:56.85 Wilson Elementary Sch

87 0 136 Bishop Pelkey 5th 00:12:10.35 Grandview Elementary School

88 0 132 Tucker Farrington 5th 00:12:14.25 Grandview Elementary School

89 0 140 Shaylinn Broadhead 6th 00:21:51.89 Kingston Elementary School

90 0 143 Ella Reno 6th 00:21:51.89 Kingston Elementary School

91 0 5851 Braden Cantrell 4th 00:24:12.52 Billings Elemenentary

Velma Elementary Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Velma Alma elementary 00:07:53.56 4

1 Southwest, OK (ES) 00:06:16.70 19 Apache Elementary School 00:07:04.70 3

2 Waurika Elem School 00:07:09.93 84 Pauls Valley Elementary School 00:06:10.17 2

3 Altus Christian (ES) Acad 00:08:11.73 88 0070 UNA(school) 00:07:00.30 2

4 Kingston Elementary School 00:07:14.65 89 Central Elem (Marlow) 00:07:45.01 2

Rush Springs 00:07:33.02 2

5 Ryan Elementary 00:07:26.39 104 Wayne Middle School 00:10:27.50 2

6 Grandview Elementary School 00:08:08.82 141 Billings Elemenentary 00:06:58.14 1

7 Wilson Elementary Sch 00:08:37.17 168 Comanche Elementary 00:07:13.59 1

Comanche 00:07:44.07 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Southwest, OK (ES) 00:06:16.70 11 19

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 209 James Fuller 00:05:55.48 1

 2 3 212 Bear Narcomey 00:06:05.55 2

 3 4 206 Jude Drake 00:06:11.90 3

 4 6 208 Ezra Fuller 00:06:26.44 4

 5 12 205 Gregory Desmarais 00:06:44.15 9

 6 15 211 Amos Narcomey 00:06:51.03 (11)



 7 35 213 Noah Woods 00:07:33.04 (22)

2 Waurika Elem School 00:07:09.93 7 84

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 231 Hunter Russ 00:06:30.11 6

 2 23 226 Chase Allen 00:07:04.31 16

 3 30 227 Arlington Forst 00:07:19.07 18

 4 31 233 Creed Taylor 00:07:19.31 19

 5 39 235 Cole Williams 00:07:36.86 25

 6 45 228 Hooper Gomez 00:07:47.92 (28)

 7 58 234 Crue Taylor 00:09:11.52 (37)

3 Altus Christian (ES) Acad 00:08:11.73 5 88

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 101 Carson Neiheisel 00:06:29.85 5

 2 9 102 Lucas Thompson 00:06:35.24 7

 3 20 98 Max Arsenault 00:06:58.28 14

 4 26 99 Gatlin Gifford 00:07:05.03 17

 5 73 100 Rory Kirby 00:13:50.27 45

4 Kingston Elementary School 00:07:14.65 8 89

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 147 Gannon Hales 00:06:49.84 10

 2 18 146 Jeremy Cordell 00:06:56.72 13

 3 22 151 brantley roberts 00:07:03.77 15

 4 37 153 liam white 00:07:35.48 24

 5 44 149 Hayes Magby 00:07:47.43 27

 6 57 150 jackson palmer 00:08:53.28 (36)

 7 64 152 corbin welborn 00:10:17.35 (42)

5 Ryan Elementary 00:07:26.39 10 104

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 182 Denny Johnson 00:06:43.06 8

 2 32 181 Dax Johnson 00:07:20.64 20

 3 34 173 Jordan Alvarez 00:07:32.07 21

 4 41 177 Bo Burkhalter 00:07:39.83 26

 5 48 180 Dawson Johnson 00:07:56.38 29

 6 59 179 Sawyer Dewbre 00:09:19.88 (38)

 7 63 174 Adam Blair 00:10:13.38 (41)

6 Grandview Elementary School 00:08:08.82 7 141

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 134 Jace Neift 00:06:56.26 12

 2 36 133 Chance Lynch 00:07:35.42 23

 3 50 131 Ayden Drake 00:08:03.03 31

 4 56 138 Tanner Williams 00:08:37.85 35

 5 61 135 Michael Orr 00:09:31.55 40

 6 67 139 Thomas Williams 00:10:21.17 (43)

 7 70 137 Cavin Sullivan 00:11:23.63 (44)

7 Wilson Elementary Sch 00:08:37.17 5 168

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 49 258 Rebel Staples 00:08:00.97 30

 2 51 254 Blaine Gayanich 00:08:27.47 32

 3 54 253 Bradley Cantrell 00:08:35.62 33

 4 55 259 hercules Wilkins 00:08:36.32 34

 5 60 257 Cole Shorter 00:09:25.49 39

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 209 James Fuller 6th 00:05:55.48 Southwest, OK (ES)

2 0 161 Jake Johnson 6th 00:06:04.11 Pauls Valley Elementary School

3 2 212 Bear Narcomey 6th 00:06:05.55 Southwest, OK (ES)

4 3 206 Jude Drake 6th 00:06:11.90 Southwest, OK (ES)

5 0 162 Judah Williams 6th 00:06:16.23 Pauls Valley Elementary School

6 4 208 Ezra Fuller 3rd 00:06:26.44 Southwest, OK (ES)

7 5 101 Carson Neiheisel 5th 00:06:29.85 Altus Christian (ES) Acad



8 6 231 Hunter Russ 3rd 00:06:30.11 Waurika Elem School

9 7 102 Lucas Thompson 5th 00:06:35.24 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

10 0 110 Carter Nix 6th 00:06:42.90 Apache Elementary School

11 8 182 Denny Johnson 3rd 00:06:43.06 Ryan Elementary

12 9 205 Gregory Desmarais 5th 00:06:44.15 Southwest, OK (ES)

13 0 1383 James Lohrer 5th 00:06:45.64 Velma Alma elementary

14 10 147 Gannon Hales 6th 00:06:49.84 Kingston Elementary School

15 (11) 211 Amos Narcomey 2nd 00:06:51.03 Southwest, OK (ES)

16 0 92 Kolby Jones 5th 00:06:55.90 0070 UNA(school)

17 12 134 Jace Neift 6th 00:06:56.26 Grandview Elementary School

18 13 146 Jeremy Cordell 6th 00:06:56.72 Kingston Elementary School

19 0 5850 Robert Patton 5th 00:06:58.14 Billings Elemenentary

20 14 98 Max Arsenault 6th 00:06:58.28 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

21 0 118 Elijah Alvarez 3rd 00:06:58.37 Central Elem (Marlow)

22 15 151 brantley roberts 6th 00:07:03.77 Kingston Elementary School

23 16 226 Chase Allen 3rd 00:07:04.31 Waurika Elem School

24 0 91 Judd Eaves 5th 00:07:04.70 0070 UNA(school)

25 0 1380 Aiden Darliing 3rd 00:07:04.70 Velma Alma elementary

26 17 99 Gatlin Gifford 5th 00:07:05.03 Altus Christian (ES) Acad

27 0 5857 Hawk Robinson 3rd 00:07:13.59 Comanche Elementary

28 0 108 Garrett Griggs 6th 00:07:13.63 Apache Elementary School

29 0 109 Joseph Martinez 6th 00:07:17.57 Apache Elementary School

30 18 227 Arlington Forst 5th 00:07:19.07 Waurika Elem School

31 19 233 Creed Taylor 3rd 00:07:19.31 Waurika Elem School

32 20 181 Dax Johnson 5th 00:07:20.64 Ryan Elementary

33 0 2241 Stoney Gaebler 4th 00:07:25.65 Rush Springs

34 21 173 Jordan Alvarez 2nd 00:07:32.07 Ryan Elementary

35 (22) 213 Noah Woods 4th 00:07:33.04 Southwest, OK (ES)

36 23 133 Chance Lynch 6th 00:07:35.42 Grandview Elementary School

37 24 153 liam white 6th 00:07:35.48 Kingston Elementary School

38 0 214 Kolton McCain 6th 00:07:35.88 Velma Alma elementary

39 25 235 Cole Williams 4th 00:07:36.86 Waurika Elem School

40 0 204 Asher Brown 5th 00:07:37.75 Southwest, OK (ES)

41 26 177 Bo Burkhalter 4th 00:07:39.83 Ryan Elementary

42 0 2242 Sutton Seifried 6th 00:07:40.40 Rush Springs

43 0 5856 Waylon Roy K 00:07:44.07 Comanche

44 27 149 Hayes Magby 6th 00:07:47.43 Kingston Elementary School

45 (28) 228 Hooper Gomez 3rd 00:07:47.92 Waurika Elem School

46 0 203 Jamin Anderson 4th 00:07:51.84 Southwest, OK (ES)

47 0 210 Allen Haff 5th 00:07:51.89 Southwest, OK (ES)

48 29 180 Dawson Johnson 1st 00:07:56.38 Ryan Elementary

49 30 258 Rebel Staples 5th 00:08:00.97 Wilson Elementary Sch

50 31 131 Ayden Drake 4th 00:08:03.03 Grandview Elementary School

51 32 254 Blaine Gayanich 5th 00:08:27.47 Wilson Elementary Sch

52 0 3980 Gavin Knobloch 6th 00:08:28.99 Wayne Middle School

53 0 119 Nirvan Forest 4th 00:08:31.65 Central Elem (Marlow)

54 33 253 Bradley Cantrell 5th 00:08:35.62 Wilson Elementary Sch

55 34 259 hercules Wilkins 5th 00:08:36.32 Wilson Elementary Sch

56 35 138 Tanner Williams 5th 00:08:37.85 Grandview Elementary School

57 (36) 150 jackson palmer 6th 00:08:53.28 Kingston Elementary School

58 (37) 234 Crue Taylor 2nd 00:09:11.52 Waurika Elem School

59 (38) 179 Sawyer Dewbre 3rd 00:09:19.88 Ryan Elementary

60 39 257 Cole Shorter 5th 00:09:25.49 Wilson Elementary Sch

61 40 135 Michael Orr 6th 00:09:31.55 Grandview Elementary School

62 0 2243 Parker Powell 1st 00:10:08.02 Velma Alma elementary

63 (41) 174 Adam Blair 4th 00:10:13.38 Ryan Elementary

64 (42) 152 corbin welborn 6th 00:10:17.35 Kingston Elementary School

65 0 183 Levi Lancaster 4th 00:10:19.11 Ryan Elementary

66 0 207 Reed Fry 4th 00:10:20.21 Southwest, OK (ES)

67 (43) 139 Thomas Williams 3rd 00:10:21.17 Grandview Elementary School

68 0 148 Turner Jaynes 6th 00:10:41.87 Kingston Elementary School



69 0 175 Jaxton Brewer 1st 00:10:59.33 Ryan Elementary

70 (44) 137 Cavin Sullivan 4th 00:11:23.63 Grandview Elementary School

71 0 185 Kasen Rodriguez 5th 00:11:59.81 Ryan Elementary

72 0 3982 Case Matthews 6th 00:12:26.00 Wayne Middle School

73 45 100 Rory Kirby 5th 00:13:50.27 Altus Christian (ES) Acad


